

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0508 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 4/20/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

**On agenda:** 5/9/2023 **Final action:** 5/9/2023

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Mattress Donations from Tempur-Pedic North America LLC

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2022 Donation Request Form Sealy Temper Pedic Matress Donation, 2. Donation Communications

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/9/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
5/2/2023	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
5/2/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Fire & Rescue Services

#### **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Mattress Donations from Tempur-Pedic North America LLC

Information Contact: Darnell D Fullum

**Phone Number:** (678) 406-7731

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider accepting a donation of 254 twin mattresses from Tempur-Pedic North America LLC, for Fire Rescue.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Currently Tempur-Pedic North America LLC has a program in which mattresses can be donated to an organization. The company has approved eligibility of the donation for the Fire Rescue Department of Dekalb County. These beds would greatly support the Fire Stations located throughout the County. The estimated value of the donation is \$316,316.36

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

No impact

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......